



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 901/2025**

M/S HARCHARAN DASS GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sumit Rana and Mr. Yatin,
Advocates.

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

28.08.2025

I.A. 21100/2025 (u/S 5 of Limitation Act, 1963 r/w Rule 3 Chapter IV of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018)

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff seeking condonation of delay of 243 days in re-filing the suit.
2. Issue notice to the Defendants through all permissible modes, returnable on 10.11.2025.

CS(COMM) 901/2025 & I.A. 21099/2025

3. List on 10.11.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 28, 2025

S.Sharma