



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 901/2025 & I.A. 21099/2025, I.A. 21100/2025**

M/S HARCHARAN DASS GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Renuka Arora and Mr. Sumit
Rana, Advs.

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. P. K. Sachdeva and Mr. Maneesh
Sachdeva, Advs. for D-1 NBCC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

10.11.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Defendants states that he has received a copy of the I.A. 21100/2025 and seeks some time to file his reply.
2. Let the reply be filed within three weeks from today. Response thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 18.03.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025

Prateek