



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 901/2025, I.A. 21099/2025**

M/S HARCHARAN DASS GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Renuka Arora, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. P K Sachdeva, Adv. for D-1
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **18.03.2026**

I.A. 21100/2025

1. None appears for defendant no. 2 inspite of two passovers.
2. As per office report, reply filed to the application is lying under objection.
3. Put up before Joint Registrar on 13.04.2026 for completion of pleadings.

CS(COMM) 901/2025

4. Put up before court after completion of pleadings.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MARCH 18, 2026

'JK'