



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 901/2025**

M/S HARCHARAN DASS GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Renuka Arora & Mr. Yatin
Arora, Advs.

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Saumya Tandon, CGSC with Mr.
Gaurav Singh Sengar & Ms. Tooba
Khan, Advs. for D-2.
Mr. P K Sachdeva & Mr. Maneesh
Sachdeva, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

I.A. 21100/2025

Put up on 27.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

'JK'