



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 901/2025**

M/S HARCHARAN DASS GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. P K Sachdeva, Adv. for D1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

14.07.2026

I.A. 17998/2026

1. This is an application filed by applicant/defendant no.1 under Sections 151 and 152 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for rectification of order dated 18.03.2026.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant/defendant no.1 appearing through VC contends that in order dated 18.03.2026, it was recorded that the main matter (CS(COMM) 901/2025) be put up before court after completion of pleadings whereas no summons has been issued in the main matter.
3. Issue notice to learned counsel for the non-applicant/plaintiff.
4. Put up on the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 14, 2026

Ch